

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR DIRECTORATE

DIR/IITK/2016/OO-00**21** July 18, 2016

OFFICE ORDER

Sub.: Anti-Ragging Committee.

In compliance of directions of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the matter of "University of Kerala Vs. Council, Principals' Colleges, Kerala and Others" in Civil Appeal No. 887 of 2009, The Director, IIT Kanpur, being the Principal academic and executive officer hereby constitutes a standing committee to be known as Anti Ragging Committee comprising of the following:

1)	Director, IIT Kanpur	Chairman
2)	Dean of Students' Affairs, IIT Kanpur	Convener
3)	Chairman, Council of Wardens, IIT Kanpur	Member
4)	Head, Institute Counselling Service, IIT Kanpur	Member
5)	Chairman, Security Advisory & Executive Committee	Member
6)	President, Student Gymkhana	Member
7)	PG Coordinator, Institute Counselling Service	Member
8)	One representative of District Admin	Member
	(To be nominated by The DM, Kanpur Nagar)	
9)	One representative of Police admin	Member
	(To be nominated by The SSP, Kanpur Nagar)	
10)	Representative of Local Media	Member
	(To be nominated by the Director IIT Kanpur)	
11)	NGO involved in youth activities	Member
	(To be nominated by The Director IIT Kanpur)	
12)	One representative of Parent	Member
	(To be nominated by DOSA)	
13)	One student belonging to Fresher Category	Member
	(To be nominated by President Student Gymkhana)	
14)	One Girl student	Member
	(To be nominated by President Student Gymkhana)	
15)	Assistant Registrar, Dean of Students' Affairs	Member-Secretary

The committee composed as above shall meet at least once in a year to recommend preventive measures that can be adopted by the institute to prohibit, prevent and eliminate the menace of ragging in any form on the campus of the Institute.

The tenure of the nominated members will be renewed/reviewed annually.

The present Committee and Order supercedes the earlier Anti Ragging Committee constituted vide office order no. Dir/IITK/2007/00/54 dated June 21st 2007.

noran (18.7.16

(Indranil Manna) Director

To: The Chairman and all Members of the above Committee.

Copy to:

- 1) Dy. Director
- 2) All Deans
- 3) Professor-in-Charge (Admin)/Registrar
- 4) Finance Officer
- 5) All IAC members
- 6) All Heads of the Departments/ IDPs/ Centres/Sections/Unit-in-charges
- 7) Web site through Web Master
- 8) Hindi Cell for translation in Hindi
- 9) Circulation at 'all@lists.iitk.ac.in' (text only)



Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur

I. Action Taken by the Institute:

Formation of Committees & Squads: Complying with the directives of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, the Institute has formed the following Antiragging committees and squads for overseeing the implementation of the provisions of the verdict with immediate effect:

1) Institute level Anti-ragging Committee:

1. Director, IIT Kanpur	Chairman
2. DOSA, IIT Kanpur	Convener
3. Chairman, Council of Wardens, IIT Kanpur	Member
4. Head Institute Counselling Service, IIT Kanpur	Member
5. Chairman Security advisory & Executive Comm.	Member
6. President Students' Gymkhana	Member
7. PG Co-ordinator, Institute Counselling Service	Member
8. One representative of district admin (to be nominated by DM, Kanpur)	Member
9. One representative of Police admin (to be nominated by SSP, Kanpur Nagar)	Member
10. Representative of Local Media	Member
11. NGO involved in youth activities	Member
12. One representative of Parent (To be nominated by DOSA)	Member
13. One student belongs to Freshers Category (To be nominated by DOSA)	Member
14. One student belongs to Girl Student (To be nominated by DOSA)	Member
15. Assistant Registrar, DOSA	Member, Seceratry

2) Institute level Anti-ragging Squads:

Dean of Students' Affairs	Chairman
Chairman, COW	Member
Wardens in-charge of all Halls of Res.	Member
Presidents of Hall Executives Committees	Member

3) Hostel Level Anti-ragging Squads:

(One for each Hall of Residence)

Warden-in-charge of the Hall of Residence	Convener
All Wardens of the Hall of Residence	Member
President of Hall Executive Committee	Member
Members of the Hall Executive Committee	Member

The Institute level Anti-ragging Squads and Hostel level Anti- ragging Squads shall work in co-ordination with the Institute level Anti-ragging committee and oversee the implementation of the recommendations.

All concerned officials of the Institute, students, parents & guardians of the students, members of Anti-ragging committees & Anti-ragging squads are hereby requested to adhere to the stipulations and effectively monitor and comply with the provisions made in the directives.